507171033 03/10/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7217879

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOKYO METROPOLITAN UNIVERSITY	04/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOKYO METROPOLITAN PUBLIC UNIVERSITY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2-8-1, NISHISHINJUKU, SHINJUKU KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10865684
Patent Number:	10930911

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036217140

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com, mme@mg-ip.com
Correspondent Name: MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, PC

Address Line 1: 4000 LEGATO RD., SUITE 310
Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5402/0385M
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY
SIGNATURE:	/Joe McKinney Muncy/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2022

Total Attachments: 7

source=(Japanese)TMU_Certificate_of_Full_Registry_Records 4887-1648-0531 v.1#page1.tif source=(Japanese)TMU_Certificate_of_Full_Registry_Records 4887-1648-0531 v.1#page2.tif source=(Japanese)TMU_Certificate_of_Full_Registry_Records 4887-1648-0531 v.1#page3.tif source=Certificate of Translation 4864-3484-4691 v.1#page1.tif

 $source = (English)TMU_Certificate_of_Full_Registry_Records~4875-9247-2595~v.1\#page1.tif\\ source = (English)TMU_Certificate_of_Full_Registry_Records~4875-9247-2595~v.1\#page2.tif\\ source = (English)TMU_Certificate_of_Full_Registry_Records~tif\\ source = (English)TMU_Certificate_Of_Full_Records~tif\\ source = (English)TMU_Certificate_Of_Full_Records~tif\\ source =$

507171033 PATENT REEL: 059359 FRAME: 0663

 $source = (English)TMU_Certificate_of_Full_Registry_Records~4875-9247-2595~v.1\#page 3.tif$

PATENT REEL: 059359 FRAME: 0664

履歴事項全部証明書

東京都新宿区西新宿二丁目3番1号 東京都公立大学法人

会社法人等番号	0111-05-002701		
名。称	公立大学法人首都大学東京		
	東京都公立大学法人	令和 2年 4月 1· 百変更	
		令和 2年 4月 1日登記	
主たる事務所	東京都新宿区西新宿二丁目8番1号		
	東京都新宿区西新宿二丁目3番1号	平成26年 3月31日移転	
	·	平成26年 5月16日登記	
法人成立の年月日	平成17年4月1日		
目的等	目的及び業務 大都市における人間社会の理想像を追求することを使命とし、広い分野の知 識と深い専門の学術を教授研究するとともに、教育研究機関、産業界等との連 携を通じて、大都市に立脚した教育研究の成果をあげ、豊かな人間性と独創性		
	を備えた人材を育成し、もって都民の生活及び文化の向出と寄与することを目 指す大学及び高等専門学校を設置し、及び管理することを目的とする。 法人は目的を達成するため、以下に掲げる業務を行う。 (1)首都大学東京、産業技術大学院大学及び東京都立産業技術高等専門学 校を設置し、これを運営すること。		
	(2) 学生に対して、修学、進路選択及び心身の援助を行うこと。 (3) 法人以外の者からの委託を受け、又はこその他の法人以外の者との連携による教	れと共同して行う研究の実施	
	(4) 公開講座の開設その他の学生以外の者に こと。 (3) 教育研究の成果を普及し、及びその活用	を促進すること。	
	(6) 前各号の業務に附帯する業務を行うこと。 平成20年 4月 1日変更		
	目的及び業務 大都市における人間社会の理想像を追求するこ 識と深い専門の学術を教授研究するとともに、教	育研究機関、産業界等との連	
	携を通じて、大都市に立脚した教育研究の成果を を備えた人材を育成し、もって都民の生活及び文 指す大学及び高等専門学校を設置し、及び管理す 法人は目的を達成するため、以下に掲げる業務	比の向上に寄与することを目 ることを目的とする。	
	(1) 東京都立大学、東京都立産業技術大学院大学 専門学校を設置し、これを運営すること。 (2) 学生に対して、修学、進路選択及び心身の	学及び東京都立産業技術高等	

整理番号 モ147331

下線のあるものは抹消事項であるととを示す。 PATENT

1/3

東京都新宿区西新宿二丁目3番1号 東京都公立大学法人

	援助を行うこと。 (3) 法人以外の者からの委託を受け、又はこれと	共同して行う研究の実施そ
	の他の法人以外の者との連携による教育研究 (4)公開講座の開設その他の学生以外の者に対	5活動を行うこと。
	と。 (5) 教育研究の成果を普及し、及びその活用を(足進すること。
	(6) 前各号の業務に附帯する業務を行うこと。 令和 2年 4月 1日変更	令和 2年 4月 1日登記
役員に関する事項	東京都港区高輪4-21-8-102	平成29年 4月 1日就任
	<u>理事長</u> <u>島田 晴雄</u>	平成29年 4月14日登記
Similina de la Constancia		令和 3年 3月31日退任
		令和 3年 4月 5日登記
	東京都新宿区大京町26-1マジェスティハウ ス新宿御苑パークナード324	令和 3年 4月 1日就任
	理事長 山 本 良 一	令和 3年 4月 5日登記
	- 東京都多摩市聖ヶ丘4-6-2 - 副理事長 上 野 淳	平成 2 7年 4月 1日就任
		平成27年 4月14日登記
	■ 東京都多摩市聖ヶ丘4-6-2 ■ 副理事長 上 野 淳	平成31年,4月;11里任
		平成31年 4月12日登記 今和 3年 3月31日退任
	4	令和 3年 4/月 5日登記
	東京都渋谷区本町 4 - 1 - 1 6 - 4 0 2	平成2.9年 4/月 1日重任
	<u>副理事長</u> 奥田信之	平成29年 4月14日登記
		平成31年 3月31日退任
		平成31年 4月12日登記
	東京都八王子市南大沢 5 - 9 - 2 - 4 0 3	平成28年。4月 1日就任
	<u>川田誠一</u>	平成28年 4月14日登記
	東京都八王子市南大沢 5 - 9 - 2 - 4 0 3 副理事長 川 田 誠 一	令和 2年 4月 1日重任
	则性 学 攻 川 田 詉 一	令和 2年 4月 1日登記

整理番号 モ147331

下線のあるものは抹消事項でホスァレカデオ PATENT

2/3

東京都新宿区西新宿二丁目3番1号 東京都公立大学法人

	東京都文京区本郷1-28-3-1002 副理事長 小 山 明 子	平成31年 4月 1日就任
	<u> </u>	平成31年 4月12日登記
	東京都文京区本郷1-28-3-1002 副理事長 小 山 明 子	令和 3年 4月 1日重任
	mess, or many	令和 3年 4月 5日登記
Maria Commence	東京都調布市多摩川6-18-5	令和 3.年 4月 16日就任
		令和 3.年 4月 5日登記
資本金	金1479億3062万6020円 平成29年 4月 1日変更	平成29年 4月14日登記
登記記録に関する	設立	
事項		平成17年 4月 1日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

(東京法務局新宿出張所管轄)

令和 3年12月10日 東京法務局新宿出張所 登記官

大 滝 直 子



整理番号 モ147331

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 PATENT 3/3

CERTIFICATE

I, Yukiko TAKEDA, residing at c/o Shobayashi International Patent & Trademark Office, Ueno-ekimae Dai-ichi Life Insurance Building, 7-2-10 Ueno, Taito-ku, Tokyo 100-0005 Japan,

do solemnly and sincerely declare that I am conversant with the English and Japanese languages and am a competent translator thereof, and that the attached document is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and correct translation of the Certificate of Full Registry Records (Company Registration No. 0111-05-002701).

/YUKIKO TAKEDA/	February 10, 2022
YUKIKO TAKEDA	Date

PATENT REEL: 059359 FRAME: 0668

Certificate of Full Registry Records

2-3-1, Nishishinjuku, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo Tokyo Metropolitan Public University Corporation

Corporation number.	0111-05-002701		
Name	Tokyo Metropolitan University		
	Tokyo Metropolitan Public University Corporation	Changed on April 1, 2020	
		Registered on April 1, 2020	
Head office	2-8-1, Nishishinjuku, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo		
	2-3-1, Nishishinjuku, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo	Relocated on March 31, 2014	
		Registered on May 16, 2014	
Date of incorporation	April 1, 2005		
Purpose(s)	Purposes and services The mission is to pursue an ideal image of human society in the metropolitan, and the		
_			
	purposes are to research and teach a wide range of knowledge and specialized science and arts,		
	to achieve results in education and research based on the metropolitan through collaboration		
	with universities, industries, etc., and to develop human resources with rich humanity and		
	originality, and thereby to contribute to the improvement of l	ives and cultures of the citizens of	
	Tokyo.		
	The corporation shall conduct the following services in order to achieve its purposes:		
	(1) establishing and operating Tokyo Metropolitan University, Advanced Institute of		
	Industrial Technology, and Tokyo Metropolitan College of Industrial Technology;		
	(2) counselling students with respect to learning, course selection, mental and physical		
	health, etc. and providing students with other support;		
	(3) carrying out research activities entrusted by a person o	ther than the juridical person or	
	jointly conducted with the same and carrying out education a	and research activities in	
	cooperation with a person other than the juridical person;		
	(4) establishing extension courses to the general public and	d offering other opportunities for	
	learning to those who are not students;		
	(5) propagating results of education and research and pron	noting use thereof; and	
	(6) carrying out services accompanied by the services of the preceding items.		
	Changed on April 1, 2008 Registered on April 3, 2008		

Reference No. Mo 147331 * The underlining represents items that have been cancelled

1/3

	Purposes and services		
	The mission is to pursue an ideal image of human soc	ciety in the metropolitan, and the	
	purposes are to research and teach a wide range of know	vledge and specialized science and arts,	
	to achieve results in education and research based on the	e metropolitan through collaboration	
	with universities, industries, etc., and to develop human	resources with rich humanity and	
	originality, and thereby to contribute to the improvement of lives and cultures of the citizens of		
	Tokyo.		
	The corporation shall conduct the following services in		
	(1) establishing and operating Tokyo Metropolitan University, Advanced Institute of Industrial		
	Technology, and Tokyo Metropolitan College of Industr	•	
	(2) counselling students with respect to learning, cour	rse selection, mental and physical	
	health, etc. and providing students with other support;		
	(3) carrying out research activities entrusted by a person other than the juridical person or		
	jointly conducted with the same and carrying out education and research activities in cooperation with a person other than the juridical person; (4) establishing extension courses to the general public and offering other opportunities for learning to those who are not students;		
	(5) propagating results of education and research and promoting use thereof; and		
	(6) carrying out services accompanied by the services of the preceding items.		
	Changed on April		
Matters	4-21-8-102, Takanawa, Minato-ku, Tokyo	Appointed on April; 1, 2017	
concerning	Board Chair Haruo SHIMADA	Registered on September 17,	
officers		2017	
		Retired on March 31, 2021	
		Registered on April 5, 2021	
	#324 Majesty House Shinjuku Gyoen Parknard	Annointed on Annil 1 2021	
		Appointed on April 1, 2021	
	26-1, Daikyocho, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo	Registered on April 5, 2021	
	Board Chair Ryoichi YAMAMOTO	Registered on April 5, 2021	
	Board Chair Ryoichi YAMAMOTO 4-6-2, Hijirigaoka, Tama-shi, Tokyo		
	Board Chair Ryoichi YAMAMOTO	Registered on April 5, 2021	
	Board Chair Ryoichi YAMAMOTO 4-6-2, Hijirigaoka, Tama-shi, Tokyo Board Vice Chair Atsushi UENO 4-6-2, Hijirigaoka, Tama-shi, Tokyo	Registered on April 5, 2021 Appointed on April 1, 2015	
	Board Chair Ryoichi YAMAMOTO 4-6-2, Hijirigaoka, Tama-shi, Tokyo Board Vice Chair Atsushi UENO	Registered on April 5, 2021 Appointed on April 1, 2015 Registered on April 14, 2015	
	Board Chair Ryoichi YAMAMOTO 4-6-2, Hijirigaoka, Tama-shi, Tokyo Board Vice Chair Atsushi UENO 4-6-2, Hijirigaoka, Tama-shi, Tokyo	Registered on April 5, 2021 Appointed on April 1, 2015 Registered on April 14, 2015 Reappointed on April 1, 2019	

Reference No. Mo 147331 * The underlining represents items that have been cancelled

2/3

Registered on April 5, 2021

2-3-1, Nishishinjuku, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo Tokyo Metropolitan Public University Corporation

	4-1-16-402, Hon-cho, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo	Reappointed on April 1, 2017
<u>Bo</u>	Board Vice Chair obuyuki OKUDA	Registered on April 14, 2017
		Retired on March 31, 2019
		Registered on April 12, 2019
	5-9-2-403, Minamiosawa Hachioji-shi, Tokyo	Appointed on April 1, 2016
	Board Vice Chair Seiichi KAWATA	Registered on April 14, 2016
	5-9-2-403, Minamiosawa Hachioji-shi, Tokyo	Reappointed on April 1, 2020
	Board Vice Chair Seiichi KAWATA	Registered on April 1, 2020
	1-28-3-1002, Hongo, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo	Appointed on April 1, 2019
	Board Vice Chair Akiko KOYAMA	Registered on April 12, 2019
	1-28-3-1002, Hongo, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo	Reappointed on April 1, 2021
	Board Vice Chair Akiko KOYAMA	Registered on April 5, 2021
	6-18-5, Tamagawa, Chofu-shi, Tokyo	Appointed on April 1, 2021
	Board Vice Chair Takaya OHASHI	Registered on April 5, 2021
Amount of	Japanese Yen 147,930,626,020	
capital	Changed on April 1, 2017 Registered on April 5, 2017	
Matters	Established	
concerning		
registration		
records		Registered on April 1, 2005

This document certifies that the above is the complete records on the current matters as recorded in the register

(Jurisdiction of Shinjuku Branch Office of Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau)

December 10, 2021

RECORDED: 03/10/2022

Shinjuku Branch Office of Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

Register Naoko OTAKI (Seal)

Reference No. Mo 147331 * The underlining represents items that have been cancelled 3/3

PATENT